The property leased to Lessee is located at 814 Hammondville Road, City of Pompano
Beach, County of Broward, State of Florida, and is further described in Exhibit “A” attached
hereto and made a part hereof.

Section II
Rant

Lessee agrees to pay for the above-described property the sum of Four Thousand Five
Hundred Dollars ($4,500.00), plus any tax, per month, such rent being subject to change during
the terms of this agreement by the Lessor. Rental payment shall be paid in advance and is due
during the first week of each month. In addition to the rental sum of $4,500.00 per month) the
Lessee agrees to pay the last month’s rent in advante, at the time of the first month’s rental
payment.

Section III
Security

A security deposit of Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($4,500.00) is ired on
execution of this agreement and is refundable to Lessee subsequent to termination this lease
and sadsfactoiy compliance with all of its terms and conditions.

Section IV
Use

Lessee leases the property for commerciallindusbial purposes only and shall, therefore,